
REPORT

SUSATAINABILITY
FUNDING

2023 Fiscal Year

DONATION IMPACT

WHALE CONSERVATION

INDIGENOUS IMPACT

BEAR CONSERVATION

BIODIVERSITY & CONSERVATION

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTALRECIPIENT FOCUS TOTAL

AMOUNT

$1,265

$950

$22,250

$2,143

4%

3%

71%

7%

METHOD OF DONATION

2023 FEATURE DONATION
RAINCOAST CONSERVATION

Raincoast Conservation has been working to stop the trophy hunting of grizzly bears and other carnivores since 1996. Since
2005, they have been purchasing hunting tenures as a permanent solution. Bluewater Adventures contributed towards funding
Raincoast’s purchase of the Southern Great Bear Rainforest tenure. Located on the coast of British Columbia, this tenure covers
18,239 square kilometers – more than a quarter of the Great Bear Rainforest – and contains 6 major coastal inlets, 10 major river
systems, and countless other watersheds. Controlling the hunting rights in the area protects not just grizzly bears, but also
dozens of species that depend on this ecosystem and would otherwise be subject to commercial trophy hunting.

IN KIND

MONETARY

$0

$31,539

OUTREACH

OTHER / VARIED

$2,000

$2,931

6%

9%

RECIPIENTS

2023 HIGHLIGHTS
TOTAL

DONATIONS

$31,539

TOTAL
RECIPIENTS

23 Alaska Bearfest, Ancient Forest Alliance, CETUS, CPAWS BC, David Suzuki
Foundation, EcoJustice, Ecotrust, Georgia Strait Alliance, Grizzly Bear Foundation,
Laskeek Bay, Literacy Haida Gwaii, MERS, NIMMSA, North Coast Cetacean
Society, Northern Lights Wildlife Society, Raincoast Conservation, Rainforest
Trust, RAVEN, SEACC, Sierra Club BC, Watershed Watch, WTA


