SUSATAINABILITY FUNDING **REPORT**



2023 Fiscal Year

2023 HIGHLIGHTS

TOTAL DONATIONS	TOTAL RECIPIENTS	RECIPIENTS
\$31,539	23	Alaska Bearfest, Ancient Forest Alliance, CETUS, CPAWS BC, David Suzuki Foundation, EcoJustice, Ecotrust, Georgia Strait Alliance, Grizzly Bear Foundation, Laskeek Bay, Literacy Haida Gwaii, MERS, NIMMSA, North Coast Cetacean Society, Northern Lights Wildlife Society, Raincoast Conservation, Rainforest Trust, RAVEN, SEACC, Sierra Club BC, Watershed Watch, WTA

METHOD OF DONATION



DONATION IMPACT

RECIPIENT FOCUS	TOTAL AMOUNT	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL
WHALE CONSERVATION	\$1,265	4%
BEAR CONSERVATION	\$22,250	71%
INDIGENOUS IMPACT	\$950	3%
BIODIVERSITY & CONSERVATION	\$2,143	7%
OUTREACH	\$2,000	6%
OTHER / VARIED	\$2,931	9%

2023 FEATURE DONATION

RAINCOAST CONSERVATION

Raincoast Conservation has been working to stop the trophy hunting of grizzly bears and other carnivores since 1996. Since 2005, they have been purchasing hunting tenures as a permanent solution. Bluewater Adventures contributed towards funding Raincoast's purchase of the Southern Great Bear Rainforest tenure. Located on the coast of British Columbia, this tenure covers 18,239 square kilometers – more than a quarter of the Great Bear Rainforest – and contains 6 major coastal inlets, 10 major river systems, and countless other watersheds. Controlling the hunting rights in the area protects not just grizzly bears, but also dozens of species that depend on this ecosystem and would otherwise be subject to commercial trophy hunting.